TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc.		08/09/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna AB
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 2
City:	Huskvarna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	56182
Entity Type:	aktiebolag: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1954368	FELKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com,

tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50590/871069

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0519 OF \$40.00 1954368

900263923

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook		
Signature:	/Beth Rook/		
Date:	08/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Husqvama - TM - FELKER - Assignment#page1.tif source=Husqvama - TM - FELKER - Assignment#page2.tif source=Husqvama - TM - FELKER - Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0520

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITH GOODWILL

THIS AS:	SIGNMENT is made as of theday of
August	, 2013, between Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc., a corporation duly
organized and ex	isting under the laws of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of
business at 1030	Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 309097 U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and
Husqvama AB, a	n aktiebolag duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, with its
principal place of	business Drottninggatan 2, Huskvarna 56182 Sweden (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

C82000 11457870.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0521

Assignor: HUSQVARNA U.S. HOLI	DING, INC.
Name: Name: S	
Tide: COUNSE!	Gover Couse (
Assignee: HUSQVARNA AB	•
Name:	Springer & MCZ Chairballa W. M. Am

VP/Head of IP

US2000 11457370.1

Title:

CORPORATE COUNSEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0522

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Reg. No.

FELKER

1954368

1352000,31457330.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 08/19/2013